



To,
BSE Limited,
The Corporate Relationship Department,
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 – Withdrawal/Cancellation of the Framework Agreement Dated June 23, 2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

This disclosure is pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We refer to the Framework Agreement dated June 23, 2020 ("Framework Agreement") including all its amendments and the copies of the Interim Order dated February 15, 2021 (WTM/SKM/CFID/4/2020-21) and Confirmation Order dated July 15, 2021 (WTM/SC/CFID/43/2021-22) (together the "Orders") in the matter of SunEdison Infrastructure Limited ("Company or SIL").

Pursuant to the Orders passed by Securities and Exchange Board of India restricting the Company and the signatories from proceeding with the transactions contemplated in the Framework Agreement, the parties to the Framework Agreement have decided to cancel the transactions under the Framework Agreement relating to the purchase of Identified Businesses (as defined in the Framework Agreement) from the Company and conversion of outstanding loan from Sherisha Technologies Private Limited to SIL Rooftop Solar Private Limited into equity shares of SIL Rooftop Solar Private Limited (except to the extent of South Lake one LLC and Fenice Investment Group LLC shareholding in SILRES Energy Solutions Private Limited).

This is to further inform that all the parties to the Framework Agreement have accorded their consent / approval to cancel the aforementioned transactions under the Framework Agreement. Pursuant to the confirmation received from all the parties, the Board of Directors of the Company has accordingly, accorded its approval to cancel the aforementioned transactions under the Framework Agreement in its meeting held on March 21, 2022.

We request your office to take note of the same on record.

Thanking You

For SunEdison Infrastructure Limited

Kalpesh Kumar

Managing Director DIN: 07966090